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and Poulsen(1987), Torabzadeh and Bertin(1987), and Amihud (1988)] ©)&jd %
B dALe Be ATE0] 7YY 45 R I BY¥so 235 ARE
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(Z 1) ZIGXuizIetE MEo xnf+o8
(XA 1807]g)

g = AR T—AR CAR
-15 0.00063 0.35 0.00063
-14 -0.00024 -0.14 0.00038
-13 0.00318 1.79 0.00357
-12 0.00047 0.27 0.00404
-11 0.00008 0.05 0.00412
-10 0.00030 0.17 0.00442

-9 -0.00114 -0.64 0.00328
-8 0.00086 048 0.00414
-7 0.00457 * 257 0.00871
-6 0.00284 1.59 0.01154
-5 0.00516 * 2.90 0.01670
-4 0.00280 157 0.01950
-3 0.00565 * 3.18 0.02516
-2 0.01290 * 7.24 0.03805
-1 0.01771 % 9.95 0.05576
0 0.09222 * 51.80 0.14799
1 0.03480 * 19.55 0.18278
2 0.00038 0.21 0.18316
3 0.00262 147 0.18578
4 -0.00226 -1.27 0.18353
5 -0.00210 -1.18 0.18143
6 -0.00023 -0.13 0.18120
7 -0.00178 -1.00 0.17942
8 0.00125 0.70 0.18067
9 -0.00123 -0.69 0.17944
10 0.00170 0.96 0.18115
11 -0.00150 -0.84 0.17965
12 0.00011 0.06 0.17976
13 ~0.00060 -0.34 0.17917
14 0.00301 1.69 0.18218
15 0.00301 1.69 0.18218
F) AR I HIAERIAFYE

T-AR [ AR T-EAF
CAR  FAHFTzASFUE
* :5% FFANA F9
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(E 2) AIXZE0| gi= 282 ZIXyYE Mo
ZoTolE (8871E)

e A AR T—AR CAR
-15 0.00038 -0.15 -0.00038
-14 0.00065 -0.25 -0.00103
-13 -0.00654 * 2.56 0.00551
-12 -0.00147 -0.58 0.00403
-11 0.00293 115 0.00696
-10 0.00162 0.63 0.00858

-9 0.00274 1.07 0.01132
-8 -0.00205 -0.80 0.00927
-7 0.00856 * 335 0.01783
-6 0.00025 0.10 0.01808
-5 0.00166 0.65 0.01974
-4 0.00092 0.36 0.02066
-3 0.00031 0.12 0.02097
-2 0.01120 * 438 0.03217
-1 0.01940 * 7.59 0.05158
0 0.11350 * 4440 0.16508
1 0.04383 * 17.14 0.20891
2 -0.00260 -1.02 0.20631
3 0.00253 0.99 0.20884
4 -0.00436 -1.71 0.20448
5 -0.00477 -1.87 0.19971
6 0.00053 0.21 0.20024
7 -0.00240 -0.94 0.19783
8 -0.00223 -0.87 0.19560
9 0.00061 0.24 0.19622
10 0.00325 127 0.19947
11 -0.00156 -0.61 0.19791
12 0.00124 049 0.19916
13 -0.00117 -0.46 0.19798
14 0.00345 1.35 0.20143
15 0.00122 048 0.20265
) AR I HFxIHFIE

T—AR AR T-5A%

CAR ! HA3TZAFAE
* 15% FEoA Fo
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(Z 3) AINEE0] U OFe ZAX|olz E 2 J|olpri
HMEo =nog (927|H
e AR EEA 714l LEA
AR T—AR CAR AR T—AR CAR
-15 0.00211 0.82 0.00211 | 0.00441 1.68 0.00441
-14 0.00131 0.51 0.00342 |-0.00248 -0.95 0.00193
-13 0.00115 0.44 000457 | 0.00447 1.71 0.00640
-12 0.00297 1.15 0.00754 |-0.00265 -1.01 0.00374
-11 -0.00176 -0.68 0.00578 | 0.00509 1.94 0.00883
-10 0.00061 0.24 0.00640 | 0.00299 1.14 0.01182
-9 |-0.00430 -1.66 0.00210 | 0.00675* 2.58 0.01858
-8 0.00377 1.46 0.00587 | 0.00699 * 267 0.02557
-7 0.00113 1.44 0.00701 | 0.00907 * 346 0.03464
-6 0.00560 * 2.17 001261 | 0.00160 0.61 0.03624
-5 0.00911 * 352 0.02172 | 0.00142 0.54 0.03766
-4 0.00471 1.82 0.02644 | 0.00259 0.99 0.04025
-3 0.01122 % 434 0.03765 | 0.00579 * 2.21 0.04604
-2 0.01502 * 5.81 005267 | 0.00301 115 0.04905
-1 0.01654 * 640 | 006921 | 0.02147 % 8.20 0.07052
0 0.07266% | 28.10 0.14187 - | 0.03246% | 12.39 0.10299
1 0.02678* |  10.36 0.16865 | 0.01409 * 5.38 0.11707
2 0.00325 1.26 017190 | 0.00177 0.67 0.11884
3 0.00341 1.32 0.17531 | 0.00598 2.28 0.12482
4 0.00025 0.10 0.17556 | -0.00260 -0.99 0.12222
5 0.00102 0.39 0.17658 |-0.00451 -1.72 0.11771
6 [-0.00017 -0.06 0.17641 | 0.00125 0.48 0.11897
7 -0.00072 -0.28 0.17569 |-0.00083 -0.32 0.11813
8 0.00470 1.82 0.18039 | 0.00474 1.81 0.12288
9 -0.00254 -0.98 0.17785 [-0.00170 -0.65 0.12117
. 10 0.00101 0.39 0.17886 | 0.00075 0.29 0.12193
11 -0.00046 -0.18 0.17840 |-0.00034 -0.13 0.12159
12 -0.00061 -0.24 0.17778 |-0.00118 -0.45 0.12041
13 0.00081 0.31 0.17859 |-0.00231 -0.88 0.11810
14 0.00306 1.18 0.18165 |-0.00636%* | -2.43 0.11174
15 0.00525 * 2.03 0.18690 |-0.00114 -0.43 0.11060
) AR CHE xS E CAR ' FAFFZHFYE
T—AR :AR9 T-5AZ * 15%FEANA Fo
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E2 719AFE AEEA ¥ 2F0] 79+ FPol e 2AFEY 4.08% %}
170% TF 24z 21 B3 3 2ol 5% FFEAAN FAFCE F93c) AH0YE
FAOZ 347y HEFFHZAFAES AHHE JYPAFAF] e 2 F0
71995738 Eol Ye TFET 6.08% AT E3 5% ST TAHoE Fosin)

99 Aoe AIRANALEAIN AZAA 2 Hrlrb 719A52] Hge] e I
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